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Hadlow Fields Camp Site & Activity Centre 

 

HADLOW FEES 
  GIRLGUIDING 

WIRRAL 
OTHERS 

COTTAGE with shelter 
(Peak) Between 1 March - 1 

November minimum 2 nights 
booking over a weekend  
 

No weekend day or evening 
bookings accepted. 

Minimum 2 night charge 
Or 

Per person per night 
 

Which ever is greater. 
 

£150.00 
 

£7.00  

 
 

£180.00 
 

£8.50 

 
 

COTTAGE with shelter 
(Off-peak) Between 1 

November – 1 March single 
nights available over weekends 

(except for half term holidays) 

Minimum 1 night charge 
Or 

Per person per night 
 

Which ever is greater. 
 

£70 
 

£7.00  

 
 

£85 
 

£8.50 

 
 

COTTAGE Per hour 

(not Friday evenings or 
weekends) 

Daytime or Evening (per hour) £5.00 

 

£7.00  

CAMPING per person 

Unequipped / (Equipped*) 
Single nights available except 
Bank Holiday Weekends 
(minimum 2 nights) 

Per person per night 
Or 
 

Minimum campsite fee per 
night*** 

 
Which ever is greater. 

 

£4.00 

 

 

£40 
 

(£6.00 

equipped*) 

£6.00 

 

 

£60 
 

(£8.50 

equipped*) 

DAY/EVENING USE 
CAMPSITE per person Day 

(9am – 6pm) 
 

Evening (Mon- Thur) 
Evening (Fri- Sun) 

(6pm – 10pm) 

£1.50 

 

NO CHARGE 
 

£1.50 

 
£3.00 

 

£1.50 
 

£3.00 

 

TIPIS** (plus site fees for 

overnight) 

 

per tipi per day / night** 

 

£5  
 

Out of County 

Guiding £10 
(not available 

to others) 

 

DEPOSITS 

£25 deposit per campsite, £50 for Cottage overnight bookings. 
Deposits to be paid at the time of booking are non-refundable. 

BIKES Per person per bike per 3 hours £2 Out of County 

Guiding 
£3 

(not available 

to others) 

ARCHERY 1 ½ hr max 12 per session £30 Out of County 

Guiding £35 
Others £40 

BALANCE To be paid to the Warden on duty.  Cheques only please.  

(No charge for children under 5yrs) 
*Equipped sites have tents etc provided but not set up for you. 
** Instructions for tipi’s are provided. 
*** Minimum campsite fee applies per campsite per night.  Except for Senior Section permits. 


