

Hadlow Fields Camp Site & Activity Centre



HADLOW FEES			
		GIRLGUIDING WIRRAL	OTHERS
COTTAGE with shelter	Minimum 2 night charge	£150.00	£180.00
(Peak) Between 1 March - 1 November minimum 2 nights booking over a weekend	Or Per person per night	£7.00	£8.50
No weekend day or evening bookings accepted.	Which ever is greater.		
COTTAGE with shelter	Minimum 1 night charge	£70	£85
(Off-peak) Between 1 November - 1 March single nights available over weekends (except for half term holidays)	Or Per person per night Which ever is greater.	£7.00	£8.50
COTTAGE Per hour (not Friday evenings or	Daytime or Evening (per hour)	£5.00	£7.00
weekends) CAMPING per person Unequipped / (Equipped*)	Per person per night Or	£4.00	£6.00
Single nights available except Bank Holiday Weekends (minimum 2 nights)	Minimum campsite fee per night***	£40	£60
	Which ever is greater.	(£6.00 equipped*)	(£8.50 equipped*)
DAY/EVENING USE CAMPSITE per person	Day (9am - 6pm)	£1.50	£3.00
	Evening (Mon- Thur)	NO CHARGE	£1.50
	Evening (Mon- Thur) Evening (Fri- Sun) (6pm - 10pm)	£1.50	£3.00
TIPIS** (plus site fees for overnight)	per tipi per day / night**	£5	Out of County Guiding £10 (not available to others)
DEPOSITS	£25 deposit per campsite, £50 for Cottage overnight bookings. Deposits to be paid at the time of booking are non-refundable.		
BIKES	Per person per bike per 3 hours	£2	Out of County Guiding £3 (not available to others)
ARCHERY	1 ½ hr max 12 per session	£30	Out of County Guiding £35 Others £40
BALANCE	To be paid to the Warden on duty. Cheques only please.		

(No charge for children under 5yrs)

^{*}Equipped sites have tents etc provided but not set up for you.

^{**} Instructions for tipi's are provided.

^{***} Minimum campsite fee applies per campsite per night. Except for Senior Section permits.